®
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:

SDC-630/632/634 A/ST
E-12/02-300
ORDERING INFORMATION
XXX-XXX-X-X-X-X-X
Reliability Grade:
R = Enhanced Reliability *
Accuracy:
a = High Accuracy Version, ±2.6 Minutes (SDC-634 Only)
Temperature Range:
1 = -55°C to +105°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
Signal Input Voltage and Frequency:
H = 90 VL-L, 400 Hz (Synchro or Resolver)
I = 90 VL-L, 60 Hz (Synchro Only)
L = 11.8 VL-L, 400 Hz (Synchro or Resolver)
Transformer Type:
A = Internal Transformer
ST = Solid State
Resolution:
636 = 16 bits, Consult Factory
634 = 14 bits
632 = 12 bits
630 = 10 bits
Input Type:
SDC = Synchro
RDC = Resolver
Notes: * R version only available in -55°C to 105°C temperature range (Option 1)
For versions with Velocity or Built-In-Test, Please Consult Factory.
7
Data Device Corporation
SDC-630/632/634 A/ST
E-12/02-300
NOTES
8E-12/02-300 PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York, U.S.A. 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7382
Headquarters, N.Y., U.S.A. - Tel: (631) 567-5600, Fax: (631) 567-7358
Southeast, U.S.A. - Tel: (703) 450-7900, Fax: (703) 450-6610
West Coast, U.S.A. - Tel: (714) 895-9777, Fax: (714) 895-4988
United Kingdom - Tel: +44-(0)1635-811140, Fax: +44-(0)1635-32264
Ireland - Tel: +353-21-341065, Fax: +353-21-341568
France - Tel: +33-(0)1-41-16-3424, Fax: +33-(0)1-41-16-3425
Germany - Tel: +49-(0)8141-349-087, Fax: +49-(0)8141-349-089
Japan - Tel: +81-(0)3-3814-7688, Fax: +81-(0)3-3814-7689
World Wide Web - http://www.ddc-web.com
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001
FILE NO. A5976
R
E
G ISTERED FIR
M
®